Approved for Release: February 2025/Brown
Spectrum Control reserves the right to make changes to datasheets at any time without notice.
PRODUCT DATASHEET
Variable Attenuators
Manual Step, Ruggedized SMA Connectors
Models: 9003, 9004, 9009, 9010, 9011
DC to 18 GHz, 2 Watt

Value (dB)
AC9011-XX-XX
How To Order
Connector Options
1st digit = J1 side (front)
2nd digit = J2 side (rear)Basic Model
Number
Connectors: SMA connector per MIL-STD-348 interface
dimensions - mate nondestructively with MIL-C-39012
connector. Front and rear SMA connectors are available in
either standard or right-angle configuration, connector sex
is optional as follows:
Connector Options Type Description
1  SMA, Female
2  SMA, Male*
3  SMA, Female, right angle
4  SMA, Male, right angle
*Standard male SMA connector not available as J1 connector
Weight:
9009:  680 g (2.4 oz)
9010:  160 g (5.7 oz)
9011:  200 g (7.1 oz)
9003:  260 g (9.0 oz)
9004:  290 g (10.4 oz)
Incremental Insertion Loss
Model
Number
dB Range Freq. Range (GHz)
DC-4 DC-18
9009 1-9 0.3 0.5
9003 1-9
10-19
20-29
30-39
40-49
50-59
60-69
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
0.5
1.0
1.2
1.4
1.5
1.7
1.9
9004 1-9
10-19
20-29